## 504816453 03/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4863188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUXFER GAS CYLINDERS LIMITED	03/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUXFER GAS CYLINDERS LIMITED	
Street Address:	LUMNS LANE	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M27 8LN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9371914
Patent Number:	9433995
Patent Number:	7523850

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-900-8500 mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: BLDG 4, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:PAUL A. SERBINOWSKISIGNATURE:/Paul A. Serbinowski/DATE SIGNED:03/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MURG4-K60071 Luxfer Group Limited Change of address-Anchorage Gateway#page1.tif

PATENT 504816453 REEL: 045572 FRAME: 0777

**Change of address for:** Luxfer Group Limited

Old address 1: Anchorage Gateway

5 Anchorage Quay Salford M50 3XE United Kingdom

NEW ADDRESS: Lumns Lane

Manchester M27 8LN

**United Kingdom** 

PATENT REEL: 045572 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 03/13/2018**